

भा. कृ. अनु. पा. - केंद्रीय खारा जलजीव पालन अनुसंधान संस्थान ICAR - CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF BRACKISHWATER AQUACULTURE

(ISO 9001: 2015 Certified)

भारतीय कृषि अनुसंधान परिषद, कृषि एवं किसान कल्याण मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार Indian Council of Agricultural Research, Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Govt. of India 75, संथोम हाई रोड, एम. आर. सी. नगर, आर. ए. पुरम, चेन्नई- 600 028, तमिल नाडु, भारत 75, Santhome High Road, M. R. C. Nagar, R. A. Puram, Chennai- 600 028, Tamil Nadu, India

CIBA GST: 33AAAAI1830P1ZQ

आदेश/Order No: CIBA/24-25/1151

आपूर्ति आदेश / SUPPLY ORDER

फ़ाइल संख्या / F.No: 5-80/24-25/ST

दिनांक / Dated: 05.03.2025

सेवा में / To,

M/s. Karmukil Fibre Technics NH-32, 479/A Soorakkadu Main Road, Sattanathapuram (po) Sirkazhi - Taluk, Mayiladuthurai - 609 109.

E-mail: karmukilfibre@yahoo.in

विषय / Sub: Purchase of Recirculatory Aquaculture System (RAS) at MES - reg.

संदर्भ / Ref: Qtn/KFT/CIBA/RAS/2025/17, Date: 20-02-2025

महोदय/महोदया / Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above, please arrange to complete the work or supply the item/materials in accordance with the terms and conditions mentioned below:

- A Demand Draft for Rs. 28,815/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifteen Only) drawn in favour of ICAR Unit, CIBA payable at Chennai towards the Performance Security Deposit may be sent within 14 Days from the date of receipt of this supply order.
- > The articles should strictly be as per specification indicated in your quotation/ catalogue/pamphlets sent along with the quotation.
- Your invoice duly pre-receipted made out in triplicate in favour of the Director, Central Institute of Brackishwater Aquaculture, Chennai 600028 for the supply of stores together with the vouchers relating to the claims towards cost of packing materials, forwarding, Insurance, Postage charges etc. may be provided.
- > GST is admissible only on the cost of the goods supplied and it will be disallowed if claimed on any other charges.
- > The standard deductions such as TDS on GST & IT and other statutory levies as per government norms from time to time will be deducted.
- The work/supply should be completed at the earliest but not later than 17.03.2025 after which Liquided damages will be imposed as per GENERAL CONDITION OF CONTRACT (GCC). (A sum equivalent to 0.5% (half percent) of the delivered price of the delayed goods or unperformed services for each week of delay or part thereof until actual delivery or performance, up to a maximum deduction of 10% (ten percent) of the delayed goods or services contract price. Once the maximum is reached, the purchaser may consider termination of the contract, if the same have not been terminated already).
- ➤ The supply /work is **FOR MES OF CIBA, ECR, Muttukadu, Chennai** 603 112. The supply should be made only on working days.
- Transit insurance is at the risk of the suppliers. The receipt of the supply order may please be acknowledged within five days from the date of this order.
- The bills in triplicate duly pre-receipted drawn in favour of <u>"The Director, CIBA, Chennai-600 028"</u> may be sent to this office(Stores Section within 7 days of delivery/supply of stores) to arrange for payment.

The payment will be released from this Office only on receipt of bills from the concerned Officer/ Indenter/ End user <u>along with GST Registration</u>. Warranty Certificate, Cancelled Cheque, etc, to the effect that the items are received in good condition without any damages.

- The performance security deposit, if collected towards the supply of items as mentioned in the description of stores has to be claimed within two years after the completion of warranty period and 60 days. The claims after the due date will not be entertained under any circumstances.
- > Payment Terms: Payment will be made through ECS after satisfactory completion work / delivery of items / installation in good condition and working satisfactorily at our site.
- Description of Stores:

| SI. No | Description of Equipment's and Installation Materials | Unit Price | Qty | Total Price |
|-----------|---|------------|---------|-------------|
| 1 | Circulation pumps 2"NRV with Flanges 2 1/2" upvc pipe fittings Plunge SS bolts – Water flow controlled with Regulated assembly | 4,950.00 | 6 sets | 29,700.00 |
| 2 | Circulation pumps control panels Electrification of Single Phase Starter with Timer Panels (automatic /Manual) 24X7 | 17,050.00 | 3 units | 51,150.00 |
| 3 | Rapid Sand filter V-650 - Top mount 6-way Valve, filter media, Emaux or equivalent brand | 40,480.00 | 3 sets | 1,21,440.00 |
| 4 | CF100-Cartridge Filter inlet & outlet 2.0"/22000lit/hr Emaux or equivalent brand | 32,670.00 | 3 nos | 98,010.00 |
| 5 | Fiber glass skimmer – 5 tons' flow rate/hr, venture systems Dia 40 cm, height 1.75 upvc fittings with Acrylic waste collection Chamber | 60,500.00 | 3 nos | 1,81,500.00 |
| 6 | Bio filters having four partitions of 0.5 capacity, FRP Bio Filter (1.25 cm(L) X 60 cm(W) X 0.85 cm-(H) with necessary inlet of 63mm Dia, outlet of Dia - 75mm. | 40,700.00 | 3 units | 1,22,100.00 |
| 7 | Bio filter media 1. Oyster filter of 4cft, 2. Bio wheels (mbbr) of 3cft, 3. Gravel - 4cft | 15,950.00 | 3 units | 47,850.00 |
| 8 | RAS- UPVC plumbing pipes, valves fittings & Accessories materials Supply and Return lines, flow control valves for tanks, Required size of micron screen strainer pipes (Pvc) for all tanks | 42,900.00 | 3 units | 1,28,700.00 |
| 9 | Titanium heater with Thermostat controller digital meter, | 16,500.00 | 3 units | 49,500.00 |
| 10 | Stand for pumps & filters - 1.50m (L) X 1.20m(W) X 0.15m(H), Marine ply wood with GI frame, painting etc. | 9,790.00 | 3 nos | 29,370.00 |
| 11 | Bioreactor – Tanks with Bio wheels for all RAS unit, Cylindrical Tank Dia 50 cm, Height – 100 cm | 9,340.00 | 2 sets | 18,680.00 |

| 12 | All Bio filters, skimmers, stand frame Transport From Factory at Sirkazhi to ciba project site Sand Filter, motor pipes fittings etc. in local, Transportation, Handling charges | 16,500.00 | 1 unit | 16,500.00 | | |
|---|--|-----------|--------|-------------|--|--|
| 13 | (Pipe lines under Fround Laying plumping of Circulation lines and Drainage Systems, All connections) Installations & handing Labour charges | 66,000.00 | 1 unit | 66,000.00 | | |
| Grand Total 9,60,500. | | | | 9,60,500.00 | | |
| (Rupees Nine Lakh Sixty Thousand Five Hundred Only) | | | | | | |

भवदीय / Yours faithfully,

सहायक प्रशासनिक अधिकारी/

Asst. Administrative Officer

प्रतिलिपि / Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Finance & Accounts Officer, CIBA, Chennai.
- 2. The DDO, CIBA, Chennai
- 3. Dr. Aritra Bera, Senior Scientist, CIBA, Chennai.

(C.No. 359036, Note #25, dt: 03.03.2025, Pg: 10, Fund: Institue Equipment EFC (S.No 11 & S.No 15))